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ITEM A-11 -----

A resolution has been prepared to approve payment to Midwest Fence of Ralston, Nebraska, for the 
replacement of the guardrail and end treatment on Harrison Street Bridge at Papillion Creek in an amount not to 
exceed $12,750. 

FISCAL IMPACT 

FY19/20 Biennial Budget provides funding for this work. 

RECOMMENDATION 

Approval 

BACKGROUND 

Public Works received one informal bid from Midwest Fence of Ralston, Nebraska to replace 112.50 feet of 
guardrail and end treatment. Staff chose to replace this entire guardrail due to a motor vehicle accident in 
February and previous damage to other sections. The driver's insurance paid for the portion that was damaged 
from the accident, $8,925. The Street Maintenance budget will provide funding for the remaining $3,825 to 
complete the replacement of the entire guardrail. 
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RESOLUTION NO. ----

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LA VISTA, 
NEBRASKA AUTHORIZING A PAYMENT TO MIDWEST FENCE, RALSTON, NEBRASKA FOR 
CONSTRUCTION SERVICES IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $12,750.00. 

WHEREAS, the Mayor and City Council have determined that construction services for the 
repair of the Harrison Street Bridge at Papillion Creek are necessary; and 

WHEREAS, the FY19/20 Biennial Budget provides funding for the proposed services; 

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and City Council of La Vista, Nebraska, 
that a payment be authorized to Midwest Fence, Ralston, Nebraska for the 
construction services in an amount not to exceed $12,750.00. 

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 15TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2020. 

ATTEST: 

Pamela A. Buethe, CMC 
City Clerk 
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CITY OF LA VISTA 

Douglas Kindig, Mayor 



M ldwest Fence - Guardrail Systems Inc. 

8000 Serum Ave 
Ralston, NE 68127 

Phone# 402-331-3385 

City of La Vista -10245 
8116 Parkview Blvd. 
La Vista, NE 68128 

1 Mobilization 
187.5 Remove Guardrail 
112.5 W-Beam Guardrail 

Kristige!>guardrail.omhcoxmail.com 

1 Bridge Approach Sections 
1 Guardrail Treatment Type 1 

• 
Thank you!! 
Sales Tax 

Invoice 

1,500.00 1,500.00 
10.00 1,875.00 
30.00 3,375.00 

3,000.00 3,000.00 
3,000.00 3,000.00 

7.00% 0.00 

Dy __ _ 
--·····•-¥•• .. 

Total $12,750.00 



Confidential NE GRBID 

Bid Date: 

MIDWEST FENCE-GUARDRAIL SYSTEMS INC. 
8000 Serum Avenue, Ralston, NE 68127 
Phone (402) 593-9006 / Fax (402) 331-4803 

PROPOSAL 
February 18, 2020 

CITY: La Vista 
COUNTY: Sarpy 
STATE: NEBRASKA 

PROJ.# 118th & Harrison bridge 
EB South side approach 

ITEM 

01 
02 
03 
04 

ITEM 

01 
02 
03 
04 
05 

NOTES: 

DESCRIPTION 
27" guardrail to connect to existing end 
MOBILIZATION 
REMOVE GUARDRAIL 
W-BEAM GUARDRAIL 
BRIDGE APPROACH SECTIONS 

Price good for 30 days after letting ...... . 

DESCRIPTION 
31" guardrail, complete replacement 
MOBILIZATION 
REMOVE GUARDRAIL 
W-BEAM GUARDRAIL 
BRIDGE APPROACH SECTIONS 
GUARDRAIL TREATMENT TYPE 1 

Price good for 30 days after letting ...... . 

QUANTITY 

1 EA 
137.50 LF 
112.50 LF 

1 EA 

QUANTITY 

1 EA 
187.50 LF 
112.50 LF 

1 EA 
1 EA 

1. The following items are excluded from our bid; clearing, grading, 
Traffic Control, permits, bonds & dues. 

2. If bonding is required add 1 1/2 % to total contract. 

UNIT 

$1,500.00 
$10.00 
$30.00 

$3,000.00 

TOTAL BID 

UNIT 

$1,500.00 
$10.00 
$30.00 

$3,000.00 
$3,000.00 

TOTAL BID 

3. If removal is required, GRS will retain the salvaged materials unless specified differently in the 
estimating proposal. 

4. No retainage. 
5. We will provide insurance per NDOT. 

Information: TRENT GARRIS (402)593-9006 e-mail TKG@guardrail.omhcoxmail.com 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

$ 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

$ 
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TOTAL 

1,500.00 
1,375.00 
3,375.00 
3,000.00 

9,250.00 

TOTAL 

1,500.00 
1,875.00 
3,375.00 
3,000.00 
3,000.00 

12,750.00 


